

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC...Nos.
9270-9272 OF 2017

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special
Leave Petition)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Applications for permission to file Lengthy list of dates)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

M/s Bekae Properties (P) Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Kothari Industrial Corporation
Ltd. & Anr., etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for permission to file Special Leave Petition as Petitioner was not a party before the High Court.

It is further submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed on 25th April, 2017 against the Impugned interim order dated 16th August, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras Madras in Civil Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 22683, 24309 and 24310 of 2016 in Writ Petition No. 26469 of 2016 and the same are barred by time by 162 days. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 2nd May, 2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents as annexure P-11 to P-22 and certain pages are having black mark on the margin and words on the pages are not legible. The said application alongwith additional documents as filed by Counsel is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk