

1

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.9270-9272/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2016
in CMP Nos. 22683/2016, 24309/2016, 24310/2016 16/08/2016 in WP
No. 26469/2016 passed by the High Court of Madras)
M/S. BEKAE PROPERTIES (P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9539-9541/2017

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s)

is granted.

Applications for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

2

Delay condoned.

List the matters in the month of July, 2017.

In the meantime, interim order dated
16.08.2016 of the High Court shall not be given
effect to.

We make it clear that it is open for the
High Court to pronounce its judgment in the case
which is stated to have been reserved.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master