

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S) 16251-16253/2017
[CC 9270-9272/2017]

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED INTERIM JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED
16-08-2016 IN CMP NOS. 22683, 24309 AND 24310 OF 2016 IN WP
NO.26469/2016 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. BEKAE PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. ETC. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC NO. 9539-9541/2017 (XII)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. B. D. Vivek, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kaul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told at the Bar that the order of the
High Court has not yet been pronounced. We, therefore,
direct the matters to be re-posted after two months.

Interim order dated 9th May, 2017 shall continue
until further orders.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
AR-cum-PS

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER