

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16251-16253/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2016 in CMP No. 22683/2016, CMP No. 24309/2016 and CMP No. 24310/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S. BEKAE PROPERTIES (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16254-16256/2017 (XII)

Date : 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsels that the Order of the High Court in the writ petition is still awaited.

List the matters after four weeks.

Learned counsels for the parties are at liberty to make a mention of the matters no sooner the order of the High Court is pronounced.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER